Property to be surplus property and not necessary for School District operations or purposes, and 

that the sale of the Property would be in the best interest of the School District; and 

WHEREAS, the City and the School District have reached an agreement to purchase the 

Property in an amount not to exceed One Hundred Twenty Eight Thousand Eighty Four And 

07/100 Dollars ($128,084.07), which reflects all judgments amounts, interest and costs incurred 

by the  School District; and 

WHEREAS, the City has further agreed to accept a deed without warranty and purchase 

the Property in its “as is” condition and incur the expense of all surveys, title policy costs and